	AL LADIN BRING NIGH ALDIN BRIN BRIN BRIN BRIN BRIN BRIN BRING BRIN			
11-16-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #64				
101517932 ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Morgon Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #				
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name Zevatech, Inc.	08 11 00			
Formerly \[ \lambda \l				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California corporation				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name ESEC Trading SA				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) Hinterbergstrasse 32				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Cham	Switzerland CH-6330			
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
X Corporation Association Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Swiss corporation				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
48:				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regar D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Ma Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assi ADDRESS.  Mail documents to be record	pe approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and dring this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, nagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gnment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS led with required cover sheet(s) information to:			

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first f	Receiving Party only.	
Name	David B. Ritchie			
Address (line 1)	D'Alessandro & Ritchi	e		
Address (line 2)	1731 Technology Drive	, Suite 700		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	San Jose, CA 95110			
Correspond	dent Name and Address A	rea Code and Telephone Number	408-441-1100	
Name	David B. Ritchie			
Address (line 1)	D'Alessandro & Ritchi	е		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 640640			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	San Jose, CA 95164-0	640		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	locument # 3	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  1,852,208				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 04-0025				
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
David B.	Ritchie, Reg. # 31,562	A S	8/31/2000	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

# **Assignment**

Zevatech Inc. 507 Airport Blvd. Morrisville, NC 27560 USA

transfers and assigns all ist rights at the trademark "Zevatech" to

ESEC Trading SA Hinterbergstr. 32 CH-6330 Cham

These rights comprise the following trademark registrations:

Country	Registration Number
United States of America	1852208
Canada	448831
Switzerland	323539
Japan	4155678
International registration	478090

Cham, August 11, 2000

for Zevatech Inc.

Thomas Casata

**Authorized Officer** 

Ísabel Fernandez

**Authorized Officer** 

for Esec Trading SA

Thomas Casata

Vice President

Beatrice Arn

**Authorized Officer** 

PTO Form 1583 (Rev 4/2000) OMB No. 0651 0009 (Exp. 08/31/2001

# \* Combined Declaration of Use and Incontestability Under Sections 8 & 15 \*

\* (15 U.S.C. §§ 1058 & 1065) \*

# \* To the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks \*

<DOCUMENT INFORMATION>

<COMBINED DECLARATION OF USE AND INCONTESTABILITY UNDER SECTIONS 8 & 15>
<VERSION 1.2>

## <TRADEMARK/SERVICEMARK INFORMATION>

<MARK> ZEVATECH

< REGISTRATION NUMBER> 1852208

<SERIAL NUMBER> 74343314

<REGISTRATION DATE> 09/06/1994

#### <OWNER INFORMATION>

<NAME> ESEC Trading SA

<STREET> Hinterbergstrasse 32

<CITY> Cham

<COUNTRY> Switzerland

<ZIP/POSTAL CODE> CH-6330

# 

### <DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE>

<NAME> David B. Ritchie

<STREET> 1731 Technology Drive

Suite 700

Month (Alberta

<CITY> San Jose

<STATE> CA

<ZIP CODE> 95110

 $\scriptstyle \sim$  is hereby appointed applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in the proceedings affecting the mark may be served  $\scriptstyle \sim$ 

## <GOODS AND SERVICES INFORMATION>

<all goods and/or services in existing registration> Yes

~ The owner has used the mark in commerce for five consecutive years after the date of registration, or the date of publication under Section 12(c), and is still using the mark in commerce on or in connection with all goods and/or services listed in the existing registration. ~

### <FEE INFORMATION>

<COMBINED SECTIONS 8 & 15 FILING FEE AMOUNT> 300

<NUMBER OF CLASSES> 1

<TOTAL FEES PAID> 300

TRADEMARK

8/17/00 2:38 PM

<NUMBER OF CLASSES> 1

<USE INFORMATION>
<SPECIMEN DESCRIPTION> Photographs

#### <SIGNATURE AND OTHER INFORMATION>

- ~ Declaration: The owner is using or is using through a related company the mark in commerce on or in connection with the goods/services identified above, as evidenced by the attached specimen(s) showing the mark as used in commerce. The mark has been in continuous use in commerce for five consecutive years after the date of registration, or the date of publication under Section 12(c), and is still using the mark in commerce on or in connection with all goods and/or services listed in the existing registration. There has been no final decision adverse to the owner's claim of ownership of such mark for such goods and/or services, or to the owner's right to register the same or to keep the same on the register; and there is no proceeding involving said rights pending and not disposed of either in the Patent and Trademark Office or in the courts. ~
- ~ The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the Owner; and all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. ~

<SIGNATURE>

\* please sign here\*

<TITLE> Member, Board of Directors

<NAME> Isabel Fernandez

<TITLE> Member, Board of Directors



09-06-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #64

Docket No.: ZEVA-001TM

# \_\_\_\_ED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:

ZEVATECH, INC.

Serial No.: 74/343,314

Registration No.: 1,852,208

Filed: December 28, 1992

Registered: September 6, 1994

Mark: ZEVATECH

### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to:

> Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

on

Michelle Leicester

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

The Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

Attached hereto for filing are the following papers:

1. Assignment with Recordation Cover Sheet.

Our check in the amount of \$40.00 is attached covering the required fees. In the event any variance exists between the amount enclosed and the patent office charges for

Docket No.: ZEVA-001TM

filing the above-noted documents, including any fees required under 37 CFR 1.136 for any necessary Extension of Time to make the filing of the attached documents timely, please charge or credit the difference to our Deposit Account No. 04-0025. A duplicate of this transmittal letter is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted, D'ALESSANDRO & RITCHIE

Dated: August 31, 2000

David B. Ritchie Reg. No. 31,562

D'Alessandro & Ritchie P.O. Box 640640 San Jose, CA 95164-0640

Tel.: (408) 441-1100 Fax: (408) 441-8400